3.6kW/6kW
OFF GRID SOLAR INVERTER
User Manual
202401 Ver:1.04257-0958
Copyright Statement
The copyright of the Manual is owned by the manufacturer.
Please keep the Manual properly and strictly follow all safety and operating
instructions in the Manual. Do not operate the inverter before reading the

45 46
User Manual User Manual
Type Code Solutions
(1) Check if the PV string is directly or indirectly grounded;
(2) Check if there is leakage current in the peripheral
facilities of the machine;
(3) If the fault persists, contact the distributor.
(1) Please contact the distributor.
(1) Perform CT self-inspection;
(2) If the fault is not resolved, contact the distributor.
(1) Restart the inverter and observe if the machine can
return to normal;
(2) If the fault is not resolved, contact the distributor.
W10
Leakage
current error
W14-
W27
W28
W29
BMS alarm
CT reverse
connection
Clock
initialization
failure
12
3600-24 3600-48 6000-48Model
500Vd.c.
240Vd.c. 360Vd.c.
120~450Vd.c.
1
18Ad.c. 22Ad.c.
4000W 6700W
Lithium battery or lead-acid battery
24Vd.c. 48Vd.c.
120Ad.c. 120Ad.c.60Ad.c.
3600W 6000W
220/230/240Vac, 50/60Hz
3600W/3600VA 6000W/6000VA
PV terminal
Maximum PV input voltage
Rated voltage
MPPT voltage range
MPPT circuit numbers
Maximum PV input current
Maximum input power
Isc PV
Battery terminal
Battery type
Rated voltage
Maximum charging current
Maximum discharging power
-10℃ ~ 50℃
IP21
＜3000m
134.0*427.5*460.8mm
11.5kg 11.6kg 13.2kg
21Ad.c. 25Ad.c.
Back-up terminal
Rated voltage/frequency
Rated output power
General parameters
Operating temperature range
Protection class
Altitude
Dimensions (D×W×H/mm)
Net weight (kg)
On-grid terminal
AC input power:
AC rated input:
Max.AC input current:
3600W 6000W